OP \$65.00 229286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pratlin Holdings, LLC		I12/01/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stone Wolf Vineyards, Inc.	
Street Address:	2155 NE Lafayette Ave	
City:	McMinnnville	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97128	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2292867	STONE WOLF VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	2409319	STONE WOLF VINEYARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)419-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 224-3241

Email: bkaminash@kaminashlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin Kaminash Address Line 1: PO Box 3317

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin Kaminash
Signature:	/bhk/
Date:	06/01/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0206

900135268

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment from prat to stone SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Pratlin Holdings, LLC, organized and operating under the laws of the State of Oregon, whose address is 22470 Bennette Rd, McMinnville, OR 97128("Assignor"), and Stone Wolf Vineyards, a corporation organized and operating under the laws of the State of Oregon, whose address is 2155 NE Lafayette Avenue, McMinnville, OR 97128 ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which by Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and the know-how associated with the Trademarks, and all causes of action and other rights to file and prosecute administrative or legal actions, past, present, and future, to establish or enforce any of the intellectual property rights associated with the Trademarks as well as any pending applications or existing registrations:

TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 06/01/2009

REGISTRATION NUMBERS

STONE WOLF VINEYARDS STONE WOLF VINEYARDS 2,292,867

2,409,319

Assignor further covenants that it has the full right to make the above assignment and transfer. Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its successors and assigns any facts know to it respecting the Trademarks and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers that may be necessary to register, defend, or otherwise perfect Assignee's rights, title, or interest in and to the right thereto, and to make all rightful oaths, and to otherwise do everything possible to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and protect rights to such Trademarks in this or any foreign country.

Assignor further authorizes the issuance of any registration to such Trademarks to Assignee or its successors and assigns as assignee of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Dated this 1st day of December, 2007.

Pratlin Holdings, LLC

Arthur Lindsay, Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0208